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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.- 

IMPOSITION OF PROVISIONAL PAYMENT (PP/149) 

 

 

Under section 57A of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, a provisional payment in relation to anti-dumping duty is imposed up to 

and including 13 November 2015 to the extent and on the goods set out in the Schedule hereto. 

 

 

 

                                                  THOMAS SWABIHI MOYANE 

COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE 

 

 

SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

Subheading 

 

Description of Goods 

 

Provisional 

Payment 

 

 

Imported from or 

Originating in 

 

2523.29 

 

 

2523.29 

 

 

2523.29 

 

 

2523.29 

 

 

2523.29 

 

 

Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Lucky 

Cement Limited 

 

Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Bestway 

Cement Limited 

 

Portland Cement manufactured or produced by D.G Khan 

Cement Limited 

 

Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Attock 

Pakistan Cement Limited 

 

Portland Cement (excluding that manufactured or 

produced by Lucky Cement Limited, Bestway Cement 

Limited, D.G Khan Cement Limited, Attock Pakistan 

Cement Limited) 

 

 

14,29% 

 

 

77,15% 

 

 

68,87% 

 

 

63,53% 

 

 

62,69% 

 

Pakistan 

 

 

Pakistan 

 

 

Pakistan 

 

 

Pakistan 

 

 

Pakistan 

 
 


