Government Gazette No. 38783 No. R.391

2015-05-15

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-IMPOSITION OF PROVISIONAL PAYMENT (PP/149)

Under section 57A of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, a provisional payment in relation to anti-dumping duty is imposed up to and including **13 November 2015** to the extent and on the goods set out in the Schedule hereto.

THOMAS SWABIHI MOYANE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

SCHEDULE

Subheading	Description of Goods	Provisional Payment	Imported from or Originating in
2523.29	Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Lucky Cement Limited	14,29%	Pakistan
2523.29	Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Bestway Cement Limited	77,15%	Pakistan
2523.29	Portland Cement manufactured or produced by D.G Khan Cement Limited	68,87%	Pakistan
2523.29	Portland Cement manufactured or produced by Attock Pakistan Cement Limited	63,53%	Pakistan
2523.29	Portland Cement (excluding that manufactured or produced by Lucky Cement Limited, Bestway Cement Limited, D.G Khan Cement Limited, Attock Pakistan Cement Limited)	62,69%	Pakistan